

56 08
Eng.

Jehanabad Ghosi Road to Mansuarcher
Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

S.C II

Executive Engineer R.W.D. **DIVISION -**

Jehanabad

A.E. R.W.D. Works **SUB-DIVISION -**

Kako

MEASUREMENT BOOK

M/s Maa Kali

Final. 21/1/22 No. 8908

2nd year maintenance bill

5

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- Ghorahi-Jehana					
bad road to mansurchale					
Agency:- M/S maa locali Engineering					
work, Tenibigha Jehanabad					
Ag. no. - 21/530/2020-21					
Date:- 29.08.2020					
Date of completion:- 28.08.2021					
Act. date of completion:- 21.01.2023					
Date of Ending:- 09.03.2024					
2nd year maintenance period - 22.01.2023					
to 21.01.2024					

Item (1) Restoration of berm					
Cut &					
2	25.40	1.10	0.30	=	16.50m ³
13	5.40	1.00	0.20	=	13.20m ³
6	15.40	1.10	0.30	=	29.70m ³
5	6.50	1.10	0.30	=	10.73m ³
					69.93m ³

Item (2) Making up of Berms					
14	8.50	1.10		=	130.90m ²
18	5.40	1.10		=	99.20m ²
4	15.00	1.20		=	72.00m ²
2	30.40	1.10		=	66.40m ²
2	11.50	1.00		=	23.40m ²

Continuation

390.90m²

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item (13) Cutting of shrubs					
		1x500.00m			= 500.00m
		1x650.00m			= 650.00m
					<u>1150.00m</u>
Item (14) White washing on parapet					
		1x189.00m ²			= 189.00m ²
Item (15) Plaster					
2x1/2 coats					
Dt. 09.03.2024					

Abstract of Cost

(11) Renovation of rain cuts				
Qty vide TMB Page (5)				
69.93m ³ @ ₹ 395.76/m ³				= 27645.00
(12) making up of Berms				
Qty vide TMB Page (5)				
390.90m ² @ ₹ 53.78/m ²				= 21023.00
(13) Patch with WBM-II				
Qty vide TMB Page (6)				
0.16m ³ @ ₹ 9347.10/m ³				= 1496.00
(14) Patch over WBM-III				
Qty vide TMB Page (8)				
54.31m ² @ ₹ 260.54/m ²				= 14150.00
				<u>64314.00</u>

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				BF = 64314.00	
(5/5) Patch repair on BT					
Qty vide TMB Page (6)					14350.00
54.42 m ² @ 54.38 m ² @ ₹ 263.89/m ²					
(6/6) Crack sealing on BT					
Qty vide TMB Page (6)					
1162.85 m @ 1160.00 m @ ₹ 2.68/m = 3109.00					
(7/8) Patch repair on PCC					
Qty vide TMB Page (7)					
15.92 m ² @ ₹ 260.54/m ² = 4148.00					
(8/11) Maint. of HP Culvert					
Qty vide TMB Page (8)					
9.00 @ ₹ 1130.67/each = 10176.00					
(9/12) Maint. of Slab Culvert					
Qty vide TMB Page (9)					
1.00 @ ₹ 2329.20/each = 2329.00					
(10/15) Maint. of road signage					
Qty vide TMB Page (10)					1617.00
1.50 km @ ₹ 1077.82/km = 1617.00					
(11/16) Maint. of 200 m 2 cutts					
Qty vide TMB Page (11)					
1.50 km @ ₹ 628.22/km = 942.00					
(12/17) Cutting branches of Trees					
Qty vide TMB Page (12)					
9.00 @ ₹ 109.74/each = 988.00					
					101973.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				Bf = 10177.3.00	
(13/18) Cutting of Shrub					
Qty Wale. The Per (S)					
1150.00 m ² @ ₹ 6.73/m ² = 7740.00					
(14/21) White washing on Per.					
Qty Wale. The Per (S)					
189.00 m ² @ ₹ 16.41/m ² = 3101.00					
					112814.00
Add GST @ 12%					13538.00
Add LIC @ 1%					1128.00
Add ST					470.00
					127950.00
12.80% ad per Dst (-)					16378.00
					111572.00
Prepared				Sd/-	
09/03/24				09/03/24	
09/03/2024				As	

Continuation